RESOLUTION OF ACCEPTANCE

WHEREAS, the State of South Dakota owns certain real property described hereinafter and has indicated that it has no use for said property; and

WHEREAS, because of this fact, the City of Rapid City requested a Quit Claim Deed to the property from the State of South Dakota, acting through the Department of Transportation; and

WHEREAS, the City of Rapid City is willing to accept and maintain this property;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City of Rapid City hereby accepts the following described property as public right of way. Said property is legally described as follows:

Tract AR2 and Lot 9R3 (formerly Tract "A" Revised and Lot 9R2) of Ridge Park Estates Subdivision, located in the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NW1/4NE1/4) of Section Eleven (11), Township One North (T1N), Range Seven East (R7E) of the Black Hills Meridian, Rapid City, Pennington County, South Dakota.

Dated tills day of	, 2002.
	CITY OF RAPID CITY
	Mayor
ATTEST:	
Finance Officer	_
(SEAL)	
Prepared By: CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE	

Dotad this